TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Networks in Motion, Inc.		06/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TeleCommunication Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 West Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3764595	ATLASBOOK
Registration Number:	3609303	TRAFFICBUILDER
Serial Number:	77604482	GEOPOKE
Serial Number:	77898676	NAVBUILDER
Serial Number:	77672965	TRAFFICBUILDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)887-0336 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.261.1000 Phone:

Email: mdenison@mdslaw.com Correspondent Name: Mary Boney Denison Address Line 1: 2000 M St, NW, Suite 700 Address Line 2: Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0363

TRADEMARK

900165388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20490
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Boney Denison
Signature:	/Mary Boney Denison/
Date:	06/23/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=20100623150359#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Networks in Motion, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware ("NIM"), represents and warrants that it has adopted, used and is using in the United States the following trademarks registered with or pending before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No./Reg. No.
ATLASBOOK	3,764,595
GEOPOKE	77/604,482
NAVBuilder	77/898,676
TRAFFICBUILDER	3,609,303

and that it has had a bona fide intent to use the following mark in the United States:

Mark	Serial No./Reg. No.
•	

TRAFFICBUILDER

77/672,965

(jointly the "Marks");

WHEREAS, TeleCommunication Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, with offices at 275 West Street, Annapolis, Maryland 21401 ("TCS") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof, as well as all NIM's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 15, 2009, NIM (Assignor) does hereby assign unto TCS (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the above-identified registrations and applications therefor as well as all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain.

Dated: June 23, 2010

RECORDED: 06/23/2010

NETWORKS IN MOTION, INC.

Bruce A. White

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0365